
2021-0508

Approving a professional services supplemental 
agreement with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. in the 
amount of $1,130,833.20 for professional engineering 

services associated with the Wilbarger Creek 
Wastewater Interceptor project and authorizing the City 

Manager to execute the same.



Project Overview
• Approximately 13,100 LF of 54-inch wastewater 

interceptor along Wilbarger Creek
• Project 8 in the 2020 Wastewater Master Plan
• Flow diversion at the Carmel Lift Station to 

convey flow to the proposed Wilbarger Creek 
Regional Wastewater Treatment Facility

• Schedule:
• 60% Deliverable:  12/7/2021
• 90% Deliverable:  3/16/2022
• 100% Deliverable:  5/26/2022
• Permitting & Easements: 12/2021 – 02/2023 
• Bid Phase:  2/14/2023 – 5/2/2023
• Construction: 5/17/2023 – 6/12/2024



Scope of Work
1. Design Management and Data Collection
2. 60% Design
3. 90% Design
4. 100% Design
5. Permitting
6. Subconsultant Services
7. Land Acquisition Coordination
8. Bid Phase Services



Approve a professional services supplemental agreement 
with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. in the amount of 

$1,130,833.20 for professional engineering services 
associated with the Wilbarger Creek Wastewater 

Interceptor project and authorizing the City Manager to 
execute the same.

Staff Recommendation 


	Slide Number 1
	Project Overview
	Scope of Work
	Staff Recommendation 

