
2020-8743 

Approving a professional services agreement with 
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. in the amount of 
$858,059.35 for professional engineering services 
associated with the Wilbarger Creek Wastewater 

Interceptor project



Wilbarger Interceptor 
Project Location



Project Overview

 Approximately 15,000 LF of 54-inch 
wastewater line along Wilbarger Creek

 Project 8 in the Wastewater Master Plan

 Downstream connection to the proposed 
Wilbarger Creek Regional Wastewater 
Treatment Facility



Scope of Services

 Design Management & Data Collection
 Analysis, Routing, and Conceptual Design
 30% Design & Engineering Feasibility 

Report
 Boundary Survey
 Environmental Services
 Subsurface Utility Engineering
 Right of Entry/Property Acquisition 

Services
 Geotechnical Engineering Services



Staff recommends approving a professional services 
agreement with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. in 

the amount of $858,059.35 for professional 
engineering services associated with the Wilbarger 

Creek Wastewater Interceptor project

Staff Recommendation 


